Tennessee Behavioral Risk Factor Surveillance Survey

2012 State and Regional Weighted Data

Adults that report having had at least one drink of alcohol in the past 30 days

State and Regions

TENNESSEE *

Northeast

East

Southeast

Upper Cumberland

Mid-Cumberland

South Central

Northwest

Southwest

Shelby

Davidson

Knox

Hamilton

Madison

Sullivan

* Number of respondents who answered YES to one or more alcoholic beverages during the past 30 days.
2 percent of adult population who had at least one alcoholic beverage in the past 30 days based on the survey.

Total
Respondents

6,688

424

610

480

441

713

467

365

428

491

529

495

429

420

371

At Least One Drink in
Past 30 Days?*

2,152

118

172

123

122

321

121

78

100

195

252

173

160

110

99

Weighted
Percent?

38.6

33.7

32.0

31.8

33.6

49.2

32.1

20.0

28.9

45.6

55.0

39.9

42.8

29.5

36.4

Population Had at
Least One Drink ®

1,819,482

86,177

181,612

76,493

85,695

398,003

88,152

36,489

59,929

301,913

265,245

132,368

110,389

20,814

43,341

% Estimated adult population who had at least one alcoholic beverage in the past 30 days based on the survey. Note: The sum of
regional estimates in this column will not add up to statewide total.

4 Statewide estimates include additional survey coverage by cell phone and different weighting methodology.

Source: Tennessee Department of Health, Division of Policy, Planning and Assessment



